

**Registrar of Voters** 

County of San Bernardino Community Services Group Elections Office of the Registrar of Voters 777 East Rialto Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415 Phone (909) 387-8300 Fax (909) 387-2022 www.sbcountyelections.com

For Immediate Release February 28, 2014 Media contact: Audilia Lozada Phone: 909-387-8300 Email: Communications@sbcountyelections.com

## \* Press Release \* Voter Information Guide and Sample Ballots, and Mail Ballots Delivered to Voters for the State Senate District 23 Special Primary Election

Voter Information Guides were delivered to voters' mailboxes earlier this week for the March 25, 2014 State Senate District 23 Special Primary Election. Mail ballots will be delivered to voters on the permanent mail ballot list beginning March 1, 2014.

State Senate District 23 is shared by San Bernardino, Riverside, and Los Angeles counties. Approximately 299,000 voters reside in San Bernardino County, 143,000 voters reside in Riverside County, and 30 voters reside in Los Angeles County.

Inside the Voter Information Guide, voters will find a Sample Ballot, as well as information regarding voting and candidates. On the back cover of the Voter Information Guide, voters will find the address of their assigned Election Day polling place. Voters are encouraged to hold on to their guide until Election Day so that they can easily find their polling place.

Mail ballots are being delivered this week to voters on the permanent mail ballot list. However, voters can still sign up to receive a mail ballot by filling out the Mail Ballot Application found in their Voter Information Guide, or by downloading an application from the Elections Office website. Voted mail ballots may be returned via the U.S. Postal Service, in person to any polling place on Election Day, or to one of the nineteen mail ballot drop-off locations prior to, and on Election Day. To find a mail ballot drop-off location, voters can use the mail ballot drop-off map located on the Elections Office website.

Voters in this election are also able to vote early or request replacement mail ballots at the San Bernardino County Elections Office from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday through Friday, and from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. on Election Day, Tuesday, March 25, 2014.

For more information about this election, visit the Elections Office website, <u>www.sbcountyelections.com</u>, or call (909) 387-8300.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS